Assets

Due From Health Int. Service
Due From Health Department
Due From Solid Waste

Due From Sheriff Grant

Due From Probation Upgrade
Due From Risk Mgmt. & Liability
Due From County Clerk Automation
Due From Sheriff Operation

Due From Working Cash

Due from Clearing

Due From Indemnity

Total Assets

Liabilities

DT Clearing Fund

Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

1903
1910
1911
1916
1919
1920
1926
1937
1944
1945
1946

2950

100 - General Fund
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year

Current Period

Current Year

Balance Change Change

129,196.81 0.00 129,196.81
899.93 0.00 899.93
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
130,096.74 0.00 130,096.74
0.00 66,858.25 91,112.74

0.00 66,858.25 91,112.74
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
200 - IMRF
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 101.55 497.84
0.00 101.55 497.84
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Assets

Due From County General
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

1900

2950

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

202 - Health Internal Service

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year

Balance

Current Period

Current Year

Change Change
0.01 0.00 0.01
0.01 0.00 0.01
0.00 (65,707.74) (4,132.85)
0.00 (65,707.74) (4,132.85)
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Assets
Due From County Bridge

Total Assets
Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
210 - Township Bridge
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
1908 (52,684.11) 0.00 (52,684.11)
(52,684.11) 0.00 (52,684.11)
2950 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Assets
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
211 - County Highway

1945

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 8,698.59 28,045.30
0.00 8,698.59 28,045.30
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
212 - County Motor Fuel Tax
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 34,058.56 0.00
0.00 34,058.56 0.00
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Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
213 - Township Motor Fuel Tax
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
Assets
Due From County General 1900 (8.93) 0.00 (8.93)
Due From County MFT 1906 84,023.34 0.00 84,023.34
Due from Clearing 1945 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 84,014.41 0.00 84,014.41
Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund 2950 0.00 6,646.20 0.00
Total Liabilities 0.00 6,646.20 0.00

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM Page: 7



Assets
Due From Township Bridge
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
214 - County Bridge

1904

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 62,619.27 1,961.82
0.00 62,619.27 1,961.82
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Assets
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

1945

2950

Tazewell County

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

215 - Matching Tax
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year

Current Period

Current Year

Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Assets
Due From Solid Waste
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
220 - Health Department

1911
1945

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 30,675.47 9,520.90
0.00 30,675.47 9,520.90
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Assets
Due From Health Department
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

1910

2950

221 - Solid Waste Planning

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 250.50 510.04
0.00 250.50 510.04
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
230 - Veterans' Assistance
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 (54.00) (54.00)
0.00 (54.00) (54.00)
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
231 - Animal Control
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 (1,941.00) (16,270.60)
0.00 (1,941.00) (16,270.60)

Page: 13



Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
232 - G.1.S.
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
234 - American Rescue Plan
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 0.00 14,592.96
0.00 0.00 14,592.96
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
251 - Probation Upgrade
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 306.92 (29.98)
0.00 306.92 (29.98)
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Assets
Due From County General
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

252 - Risk Management & Liability

1900

2950

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year

Current Period

Current Year

Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 496.02 (8.00)
0.00 496.02 (8.00)
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Assets
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
253 - Drug Court

1945

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,806.07 0.00
0.00 1,806.07 0.00
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Assets
Due From Economic Development
Total Assets

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
260 - Working Cash
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
1940 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
265 - Clearing Account
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year

Current Period

Current Year

Balance Change Change
Assets
Due From County General 1900 0.00 66,858.25 91,112.74
Due From IMRF 1901 0.00 101.55 497.84
Due From Health Int. Service 1903 0.00 (65,707.74) (4,132.85)
Due From Township Bridge 1904 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From County Highway 1905 0.00 8,698.59 28,045.30
Due From County MFT 1906 0.00 34,058.56 0.00
Due From Township MFT 1907 0.00 6,646.20 0.00
Due From County Bridge 1908 0.00 62,619.27 1,961.82
Due From Matching Tax 1909 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Health Department 1910 0.00 30,675.47 9,520.90
Due From Solid Waste 1911 0.00 250.50 510.04
Due From Veterans' Assistance 1912 0.00 (54.00) (54.00)
Due From Animal Control 1913 0.00 (1,941.00) (16,270.60)
Due From PDD 1915 0.00 70,597.96 1,232,718.29
Due From Probation Upgrade 1919 0.00 306.92 (29.98)
Due From Risk Mgmt. & Liability 1920 0.00 496.02 (8.00)
Due From Circuit Clerk Automation 1921 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Circuit Clerk Operation 1922 0.00 681.79 14,389.59
Due From Circuit Clerk Doc. Storage 1924 0.00 119.25 0.00
Due From Circuit Clerk Elec. Citation 1925 0.00 0.00 11,992.50
Due From County Clerk Automation 1926 0.00 0.00 100.00
Due From Childrens' Advocacy 1930 0.00 5.59 687.50
Due From Law Library 1931 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From ETSB 1939 0.00 233.87 252,447.61
Due From Rural Transportation 1941 0.00 0.00 30,389.61
Due From Veterans' Memorial 1942 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Drug Court 1943 0.00 1,806.07 0.00
Due From American Rescue Act 1947 0.00 (70,597.96) (1,218,125.33)
Total Assets 0.00 145,855.16 435,752.98

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM




Assets
Due From County Clerk Automation
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

1926

2950

300 - Circuit Clerk Automation

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Assets
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

301 - Circuit Clerk Operation Fund

1945

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 681.79 14,389.59
0.00 681.79 14,389.59
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
303 - Circuit Clerk Document Storage
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 119.25 0.00
0.00 119.25 0.00
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
304 - Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 0.00 11,992.50
0.00 0.00 11,992.50
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Assets
Due From Circuit Clerk Automation
Due from Clearing
Total Assets

Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell Count

y

Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
310 - County Clerk Vital Statistics Automation

1921
1945

2950

As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 100.00
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
332 - Children's Advocacy
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 5.59 687.50
0.00 5.59 687.50
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
340 - Law Library
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
380 - Emergency Services Telephone (E911)
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 233.87 252,447.61
0.00 233.87 252,447.61
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Assets
Due From Working Cash
Total Assets

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
381 - Economic Development Grant
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
1944 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Liabilities
DT Clearing Fund
Total Liabilities

Date: 6/13/23 01:30:20 PM

Tazewell County
Balance Sheet - Unposted Transactions Included In Report
382 - Rural Transportation
As of 5/31/2023

Beginning Year Current Period Current Year
Balance Change Change
2950 0.00 0.00 30,389.61
0.00 0.00 30,389.61
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